900795618 08/24/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2023	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900789387	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly E		Entity Type
Bally's Management Group, LLC		08/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Association of Volleyball Professionals, LLC		
Street Address:	100 Westminster Street		
City:	Providence		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02903		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755382	AVP
Registration Number:	2758227	AVP
Registration Number:	2760999	AVP
Registration Number:	5418778	AVPFIRST
Registration Number:	5676425	AVP FIRST
Registration Number:	5018282	AVPNEXT
Registration Number:	6471361	AVP AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-660-3052

Email: trademark@sullivanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Palmisciano

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK 900795618 REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Palmisciano	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Palmisciano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=08.21.23_BMG to AVP (Short Form Trademark Assignment) (executed)#page1.tif source=08.21.23_BMG to AVP (Short Form Trademark Assignment) (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is dated as of August 21, 2023 and effective as of July 28, 2023 by Bally's Management Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 100 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Association of Volleyball Professionals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 100 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using in its business the trademarks and service marks covered by the registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), and Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks and registrations and applications therefor be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the trademark offices of the applicable foreign jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in conjunction with, any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the accompanying goodwill.

Assignor shall furnish all necessary documentation reasonably available to Assignor relating to or supporting chain of title, execute all appropriate papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all rightful acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to, and effectuating the transfer and recording of, the Marks in Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written by its duly authorized representative.

By 7

BALLY'S MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

Name: Craig Eaton

Senior VP and Secretary

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment

Marks

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg No.	Reg Date	Classes
U.S Marks					
AVP	USA	Registered	2755382	Aug 26 2003	25
					28
					41
2	USA	Registered	2758227	Sep 2 2003	25
avp					28
			2760000	6 0 2002	41
43	USA	Registered	2760999	Sep 9 2003	25
<i>7202</i>					41
AVPFIRST	USA	Registered	5418778	Mar 6 2018	41
AVP FIRST	USA	Registered	5676425	Feb 12 2019	25
		_			
AVPNEXT	USA	Registered	5018282	Aug 9 2016	41
AVP AMERICA	USA	Registered	6471361	Aug 31 2021	25
		_			28
					41
Foreign Marks					
*2	UK	Registered	UK00902880813	May 18 2004	25
1					28
avp					41
12	EUTM	Registered	002880813	May 18 2004	25
avp					28 4 1
	CIUNA	Dogistana	14005214	Apr 31 3014	28
AVP	CHINA	Registered	14005214	Apr 21 2014	28

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 07/28/2023